\mathcal{A}	
Ko	
/\t°_	

B/O FORM PTO-1596 (1/31/92)

04-06-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

			<u>0</u> 02 <u>65</u> 7		,
To the Honorable	Commissioner of Patents		_	ned original documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of Conve	ying Party:		2. Name and Add	ress of Receiving Party(ies):	70
	Takehiko MURAKAMI		Name: MINAMI C	O., LTD.	85073
			Street Address: 5	72, Ohmaru, Inagi-shi	JC511 09/1
☐ Additiona	I names of conveying pa	rties attached.	<u> </u>		
3. Nature of Conv X Assig □ Secur □ Other	ity Agreement	Merger Change of Name	City, State, Zip:	Tokyo, Japan	
Execution	on Date: October 13,	1998			
			☐ Additi	onal name(s) and address(es) at	tached.
4. (A) Patent Appl	ication Number(s): ,		4. (B) Patent Num	ber(s):	
	being filed together with ecution date of the appli	cation is:	Numbers Attached.		
	ress of Party to whom Co	orrespondence	T	f Applications and Patents Invo	ived:
Concerning this E	ocument Should be Mai	led:		1	
Name: Address: 103	Gary M. Nath NATH & ASSOCIATES 0 15 th Street, N.W 6 th Washington, D.C. 2000	Floor	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
	viasimigion, D.C. 2000	<u> </u>	X Enclosed.	e charged to deposit account.	
1998 SBURNS 0000	0171 09185073		8. Deposit Account		·-··
581	40.00 8P			14-0112	FACCOUNT
		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
II.	best of my knowled a a true copy of the	original documents	nt.	and correct and any atta	
Name of Person S	Signing G	ary M. Nath, Reg. No.	26,965	Date	
Attorney Docket I	10.: 23744 8 2 1 3 1		Total mumb	of pages comprising cover shee	1
H			rotal number	or hades combining cover sties	71. I

ENVASC BAT (88888)

82131

Atty. Docket No.: 23744

COMPTREDAMENT

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION GIVEN CO
Takehiko Murakami , of (as shown below *) , hereinafter referred to
as the ASSIGNOR, who has invented a certain improvement relating
to: Screen Printer for which an application
for Letters Patent has been filed in the United States Patent and
Trademark Office on, Serial Number
* c/o MINAMI CO., LTD., 572, Ohmaru, Inagi-shi, Tokyo, Japa
AND WHEREAS, MINAMI CO., LTD., a corporation organized and
existing under the laws of, whose post office
address/business address is: 572, Ohmaru, Inagi-shi, Tokyo, Japan , hereinafter referred
to as the ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring hereinafter the entire
right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere

throughout the world in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including any

and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to claim priority, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any an all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR(S) might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment has not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 23744 82131 Page 2

The undersigned hereby grants Gary M. Nath, Reg. No. 26,965, Irvin A. Lavine, Registration No. 16,838, Karen Lee Orzechowski, Reg. No. 31,621, Harold L. Novick, Reg. No. 26,011, Suet M. Chong, Reg. No. 38,104, Todd L. Juneau, Reg. No. P-40,669; Patricia M. Drost, Reg. No. 29,790, and Donald L. Sandler, Reg. No. 10.238, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

Date: October 13, 1998

Takehiko Murakami

(sole inventor)

NATH & ASSOCIATES

Gary M. Nath (NJ)* Harold L. Novick (DC, MD) Suet M. Chong (DC)

Irvin A. Lavine (DC), Retired Donald M. Sandler (MD), Retired*

Patent, Trademark and Copyright Causes Unfair Competition, Trade Secrets, Licensing and Litigation

*Practice limited to Matters and Proceedings before Federal Courts and Agencies; not Admitted

Attorneys at Law 1030 Fifteenth Street, N.W. Sixth Floor

Washington, D.C. 20005

TELEPHONE (202) 775-8383

(202) 775-9393

FACSIMILE (202) 775-8396

(202) 822-9409

E-Mail: ip@nathlaw.com

Todd L. Juneau (DC, IL) Patricia M. Drost (DC, VA) Gregory B. Kang (NJ, DC) Michelle L. Hartland (VA)* Scott F. Yarnell (MD)* Lee C. Heiman (CA)* Jerald L. Meyer (VA)* Paul A. Sacher (MD)* David R. Murphy (VA)* Robert G. Lev (DC) † Alvin E. Tanenholtz **

> Joshua B. Goldberg** David H. Milligan**

** Registered Patent Agent: not Admitted in DC

† Of Counsel

March 23, 1999

Lawan Fletcher, Examiner Assignment Division Office of Public Records United States Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignment Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

Re: U.S. Patent Application S/N 09/185,073

Filed: November 3, 1998 Title: SCREEN PRINTER

Inventor: Takehiko MURAKAMI

Our Ref.: **82131**

Dear Lawan Fletcher:

Enclosed is the complete copy of the assignment that was filed on November 3,1998.

Please note that we have a new Docket Number for this case-82131.

If you have any questions please call me.

Best regards.

Sincerely,

Harold L. Novick

HLN/kb

PATENT REEL: 9858 FRAME: 0749

nondo



FEBRUARY 25, 1999

NATH & ASSOCIATES

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

GARY M. NATH

PTAS

1030 15TH STREET, N.W., - 6TH FLOOR

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100874652

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUME<u>NT WILL BE MAIN</u>TAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 37 CFR 3. OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT SEND DOCUMENTS TO: DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. SIGNATURE AND EXECUTION DATE OF THE CONVEYING PARTY MUST BE IN THE ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT.

LAWAN FLETCHER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 11/03/1998